Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0452, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Sheriff-Coroner

Meeting Date: June 20, 2017

Department Contact: Thomas D. Allman Phone: 463-4085
Department Contact: Timothy Pearce Phone: 463-4559

Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Approval of Third Amendment to Agreement No. 11-059 with California Forensic Medical Group (CFMG) in
the Amount of $1,063,929.24 for Fiscal Year 2017-18, and Extension of Term Date to December 31, 2017

Recommended Action/Motion:
Approve third amendment to Agreement No. 11-059 with CFMG in the amount of $1,063,929.24 for Fiscal

Year 2017-18, and extension of term date to December 31, 2017; authorize the Sheriff or his designee to sign
any amendments that do not increase the amount of the Agreement; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

June 21, 2011, Board approved original agreement; July 24, 2012 Board approved addition of psychiatric
nursing; May 5, 2015 Board approved term date extension; May 5, 2015 Board approved addition of a
behavioral health case manager and services

Summary of Request:
On February 9, 2017 the Mendocino County Sheriff Office released a Request for Proposal (RFP) #SO-2017-

002 titled “Medical Health Services for the Mendocino County Jail”. The RFP closed on April 7, 2017. Three
proposals were received. The RFP process is still on going and not yet finalized. The term date on the current
agreement with CFMG will expire prior to the RFP process coming to a conclusion. It is necessary to amend
the current CFMG agreement for a six-month period to allow for medical health services in the County Jail to
continue uninterrupted for inmates while the RFP process concludes.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return to staff for alternate handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: 2510, JA 862185 Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes
Current F/Y Cost: $ 177,321.54 month to month ~ Annual Recurring Cost: $ 177,321.54
monthly
Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/1/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-0452, Version: 1

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: Yes
Comments:

Mendocino County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/1/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

